# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safway Services, Inc.		01/11/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ThyssenKrupp Safway, Inc.	
Street Address:	N19 W24200 Riverwood Dr	
City:	Waukesha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53188	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1531603	SAFWAY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

414-978-5562 Phone:

Email: splagemann@whdlaw.com Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C. Address Line 1: 555 E Wells St, Ste 1900 Address Line 2: Attn: Suzanne Plagemann

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-3819

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSP-30270
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Plagemann
Signature:	/Suzanne Plagemann/
Date:	03/26/2009

**REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0961** 

TRADEMARK 900130319

Total Attachments: 2

source=SSP-Safway Thyssen COT Update#page1.tif source=SSP-Safway Thyssen COT Update#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0962



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SAFWAY SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SAFWAY SERVICES, INC." TO "THYSSENKRUPP SAFWAY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 6:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007.

2281925 8100 070037945



Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5350449

DATE: 01-12-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0963

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:22 FM 01/11/2007 FILED 06:22 FM 01/11/2007 SRV 070037945 - 2281925 FILE

# CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION of SAFWAY SERVICES, INC.

Safway Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Safway Services, Inc.
- 2. The corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the corporation as follows:

"The name of the corporation is ThyssenKrupp Safway, Inc."

- 3. The aforesaid amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
  - The amendment shall be effective as of the 15<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Safway Services, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President as of the 11<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2007.

SAFWAY SERVICES, INC.

Mare Wilson, President

MILWAUKEE\12\$1069.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 03/26/2009